Q

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

US.Department
of Transporterfion (602) 379-3646
Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998
Administration http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm
Mf\F‘ 3 @ 2 ﬂ‘IF, March 18, 2015
In Reply Refer To:
(727)

Arizona FY 2015-2018

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 14

Mr. Dallas Hammit, State Engineer
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Hammit:

We have reviewed Mr. Scott Omer’s February 2, 2015 request to amend the FY 2015-2018 Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed tables of projects approved by the
Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization Executive Board as a Transportation Improvement Program

amendment on January 29, 2015.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 14 into the Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan. Please note that this letter constitutes approval of the
amendment with the understanding that FTA funding on individual projects is subject to the grantees
meeting the administrative and statutory requirements.

Sincerely yours,
Leslie T. Rogers - Fon KarlaS. Petty '
FTA Regional Administrator FHWA Division Administrator

Enclosure



ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

Scott Omer, Division Director

February 2, 2015

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator

Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: FY 2015-2019 STIP, Amendment Number 14

Dear Ms. Petty and Mr. Rogers:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization
(YMPO) Executive Board on January 29, 2015 to amend their FY 2014-2018 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP). | cordially request Amendment Number 14 of the FY 2015-2019 State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). All of the projects on the table are either exempt or
are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].
The funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

If you need further assistance please contact Mark Hoffman at 602.712.7454.

Sincegely,

cott Omer
Division Director

Enclosures (1)
Cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Patrick Stone Fakhradin Hakari

Alex Smith, FTA Eric Boyles
Anson Gock Jason Hafner

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization

502 S. Orange Ave. Phone: (928) 783-8911
Yuma, Arizona 85364 Fax: (928) 329-1674
WWW.Ympo.org

February 2, 2015

Mark Hoffman, Senior Transportation Planner
Arizona Department of Transportation

206 S. 17™ Ave, Mail Drop 310B

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: YMPO 2014-2018 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment #3

Dear Mark,

Enclosed is the YMPO 2014-2018 revised TIP that was approved by the Executive Board at its
regular meeting on January 29, 2015.

The YMPO TIP Amendment #3 includes the following changes.
1. Update to the Transit TIP for the 5310 and 5311 programs for FY 15.

2. Added $400,000 in FY2015 HSIP funds for Yuma County project YC-15-01C: Safety
Imgrovements: Various Streets, Yuma County (Old Hwy 80: Ave 31E—Ave 52E and County
197 St: Ave 3E —Hwy 95 and Ave 3E: County 19% St to Old Hwy 80 Striping Project).

3. Added four (4) Yuma County off system bridges to the YMPO TIP Bridge Project section.
The bridges are eligible for rehabilitation since their sufficiency rating is between 50 and

80. Due to the deteriorating condition of these structures, the County retained a structural
engineer to prepare a rehabilitation report to evaluate and recommend remedial repair items,
which is the basis of the estimated construction cost. Conseguently, the County anticipates the
Sufficiency Ratings will be reduced further at the next Bridge Inspection cycle. As the funding
for the bridges that are both Design and Rehabilitation become available, the Bridge will then be
put into the fiscally constrained portion of the appropriate year. The Bridge funding levels are
all equal, four (4) Design and four (4) Rehabilitation.

Design: Rehabilitation:
Federal: $100,000 Federal: $400,000
Match: $6,045 Match: $24,178

Total: $106,045 Total: $424,178




Yuma Bridge | Name: Location: Sufficiency | Rehab | Design | Road Classification
County # Rating: Costs | ($) per 2014-37 RTP,
$) page 41
Bridge 7751 | Well/Mohawk | Avenue37E | §72.96 400,000 | 100,000 | Not classified, lower
Project Canal Bridge | & Co 6th St than Minor Collector
Groupl  "g865 | Mohawk Ave46E& | S579.94 400,000 | 100,000 | Not classified, lower
Canal Bridge | Co 1-1/2 St than Minor Collector
Bridge 7753 Texas Hill Co 1st North $62.29 400,000 | 100,000 | Not classified, lower
Project Bridge & Ave 55E than Minor Collector
Group 2 7638 | Texas Hill Co Ist & Ave | S70.94 400,000 | 100,000 | Not classified, lower
Bridge 49E than Minor Collector

This amendment also removes the following two completed bridge projects from the TIP: YC-
BR-03(Co. 19" St (F %) Main Drain and YC-BR-03 (Old Hwy 80 and 30 %).

Bridge project YC-BR-04D (FY 15) and YC-BR-04C (FY 16), Co. 12" St and Ave D was added
to assigned programmed years in the TIP.

4. Transferred $18,134 of FY15 HSIP funds into the YMPO FY 15 UPWP for the Regional
Strategic Transportation Safety Plan.

5. Added $48,610 of FY2015 STP funds to the SOM-TE-02 Main St: Somerton to Bingham
project.

SOM-TE-02
Fed Match Total
$48.610 $2,771 $51,381

6. Project SAN-12-08C: Ave E Widening: Corrected the FY14 STP programmed amount to
$344,267.

An Air Quality Conformity Analysis is not required for this amendment.

If you have any questions please call our office.

Séflzawuu

Charlene FitzGerald
Executive Director



Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization

2014 - 2018 Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment #3
TIP PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF FUNCTIONAL LANES LANES | FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
YEAR/NO SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU CLASSIFICATION | BEFORE | AFTER| TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COST
2014 FISCAL YEAR 2014
Design - Pavement
SOM;14020 City of Somerton Hwy 95 Pavement Preserv. Hwy 95; Avenue D to Avenue G 2.5 Preservation Princial Arterial 4 4 STP $75,000 $4,533 $79.5%3
4 Los Angeles Avenus (Old Hwy Project Assessment-
WEL-14-010 | 7 own) of Wellton Coyote Wash Muitiuse Path |80} 91 | Multiuse Path Extension | Jrban Minor B | [ $115,000 $6,951 $121,951
Los Angeles Avenue (Old Hwy )
WEL14-01D | 7own of Wellton Covote Wash Muttiuse Path |80} e SDONGEE Drban Minor 2 STP $10,000 $604 $10.604
YCA401C |vuma county Cly 14th St: Overlay County 14th St Ave 3E to Ave A| 3 Construction Overlay | Urban Collector 2 2 | stP $1,342.951 $91,175 $1.424,126
€OC-12-11C ShStcion "o 5371,529|
i Cacopah Indian Tribe Chapay St. Improvement Chapay St-North Reservation 0.5 Existing Dirt Road NIA 2 2 PLHD $230,000 $0 $141,529 ’
Construction - Rdwy ]
SAN-12-08C | oty of San Luis Avenue E Widening County 25th to SR195 20 Widenin Minor Arterial cBl $2,468,600 $149.215 $2.617.815
SAN-12-08C Construction - Rawy $365,076)
City of San Luis Avenue E Widenil County 25th fo SR195 2.0 Widening Minor Arterial STP $344,267| $20.80_9| ’
SOM-TE-02 Main Street: Somerton to outh side of U: MP 12.05t0
T City of Somerton Bingham-Somerton 12.3) 0.25-0.33 Construction STP $228,369 $13,804
LTAP STP $5,000
TOTAL FOR 2014 $5,530,055 $320,062| $141,529
2015 FISCAL YEAR 2015
|
Los Angeles Avenue {Old Hwy 0.1 Design - Multiuse Path 2 3 sTP
WEL-14-01D | Town of Weliton Coyote Wash Multiuse Path __ |80) : Extension Urban Minor $313,310 $18,938| $332,248
Construction -
SOM-14-02C | City of Somerton Hwy 95 Pavement Preserv. Hwy 95; Avenue D to Avenue G 2.5 Pavemnent Preservation | _ Princlal Arterial 4 4 STP $513,309 $31,027| $544,336/
onstruction
Widening-3E: I-8 to
Usss Overlay- Urban Principal STATE
YU-12-10C__|City of Yuma Ave 3E to Araby Rd Ave 3E to Hwy 95 to Araby Rd 4 US95: 3E to Araby Rd Arterial 2 4 STP $4,200,000 $253.871 $4,453,871
CTonstruction
Restriping/milled rumbe
YC-15-01C__| Yuma County Safety Improvments Various Streets, Yuma County | 52 miles strips Minor Collector 2t04 2fo4 HSIP $400,000] $400,000
YC-BR-04D | Yuma County Bridge 8368 Replacement Co. 12th St & Ave D Design BR $200,000/ $12,089] $212,089
ain Street: Sormerton to outh side of US95 (MP 12.05 to —1
SOM-TE-02_|City of Somerton Bingham-Somerton 12.3) 0.25-0.33 Construction STP $48,610 $2,771 $51,381
LTAP STP 55:000 §5,00DI
TOTAL FOR 2015 $5,680,229 $31 8,696! $0] 5,998,925
2016 FISCAL YEAR 2016
: 4th Ave. Widening &
COYIC01] |Cyvorivuma Improvements 41h Avenue; 39nd St to 40th St 1| widening: Construction | Urbian Minor 2 3 | st $967,206| $56.463 §1,025,669
Somerton Ave & Cly 18th 5t | Somerton Ave and County 18th $527.005
YC-13-02C _ {Yuma County Intersection Improvement St Construction Local Road 2 2 HSIP $497,051 $30,044 '
YC-BR-04C {Yuma County Bridge 8368 Replacement _|Co. 12th St & Ave D Construction BR 800,000 $48,356 $848,356
LTAP STP 5,000 $5,000
TOTAL FOR 2016 2,269,257 $136,564 0]$2,406.121
2017 FISCAL YEAR 2017
Urban Major
YC-17-01C | Yumna Coul North Frontage Road Fortuna Road to Foothills Blavd 2 Construction Collector 2 2 STP $967.206| $58,463) $1,025,669
$0
ILTAP STP 5,000 %5 000
TOTAL FOR 2017 72, 58,463 0[$1,030,669
2018 FISCAL YEAR 2018
Urban
Collector/Rural
YC-18-01C__ | Yuma County County 14th Street Ave. A to Ave, D 3 Overlay Major Collector 2 2 STP $832,206] $50,303) $882,509
= Urban Major
SOM-18-01D iCity of Somerton Cesar Chavez Ave (Ave F Cano St. to Fulton St. 0.5 Design Collector 2 3 STP $168,891 $10,209] $179,100
SAN-12-07C _|City of San Luls Juan Sanchez Blvd Improveme| US95 to Avenue E-1/2 4 Construction Urban Minor Arterial 2 4
$0
LTAP STP $5,000 5,000
|TOTAI. FOR 2018 $1,005,091I 60,512 0[$1,066,609
TOTAL FOR FOUR YEAR PROGRAM $13,003,137] 712,406 $141,529($13,857,072




Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization

2014 - 2018 Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment #3
TIP PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF FUNCTIONAL LANES LANES | FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
YEARINO SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU CLASSIFICATION | BEFORE | AFTER| TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COST
2019 FISCAL YEAR 2019
I |
BRIDGE rﬁlﬁé'r
PROJECTS St PROJECTS
COY-BR-01_[City of Yuma Bridge Replacement South Gila Canal at Avenue 7E Construction BR $120,000] $30,000
SOM-BR-02_| City of Somerton Bridge Replacement Co. 17th St at Somerton Ave Design/Construct BR _$283,000] $17.000
Well/Mohawk: Ave 37 E & Co
YC-BR-05D_{Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation 6th St 7751 Desig Local BR $100,000 $6,044.54]
Well/Mohawk: Ave 37 E & Co
YC-BR-05C | Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation 6th St 7751 Construction Local BR $400,000 $24,178.15 $424,178
ohawk Canal Bridge: Ave 4BE |
YC-BR-06D _|Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation and Co. 1 1/2 St 8865 Design Local BR $100.000 $6.044.54) $106,045
Mohawk Canal Bridge: Ave A6E | —
YC-BR-06C__| Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation and Co. 1 1/2 St 8865 Construction Lacal BR $400.000 $24,178.15) $424,178
Texas HIl Bridge: Co 1 5L & Ave
YC-BR-07D_| Yuma Count Bridge Rehabilitation 55E 7753 Design Locat BR $100,000 $6,044.54 $106,045
[Texas Hill Bridge: Co 1 St & Ave
YC-BR-07D _|Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation 55E 7753 Construction Local BR $400,000 $24,178.15] $424.178
Texas Hill Bridge: Co 1 ST &
YC-BR-08D _]Yuma County Bridge Rehabilitation 49E 7638 Design Local BR $100,000 $6.044.54 $106,045
Texas Hill Bridge: Go 1 Stand
YC-BR-0BC |Yuma Coun Bridge Rehabilitation 49E 7638 Construction Local BR 400,000 $24,178.15) %424.178
Bridge Project Total 2,403,000 167,891 0]$2,570.891
T tation
Main Street: Somerton to South side of U595 (MP 12.05 to
SOM-TE-02_|City of Somerton Bingham-Somerton 12.3) 0.25-0.33 Construction TE 15 $92,532 $5,274 $97.806
uma East Wetlands,Shared
COY-TE-04C | City of Yuma Use Pathway Quechan Dr. Brdg Ave 2E 1.5 Construction TEAT $411,960 $24.901 $436,861
Somerton Canal Multi-Use
SOM-TE-05D|City of Somerton Pathwa US 95 to County 17th St 1.0 Deslgn TE17 966,455 $4,017 $70,472
Somerton Canal Mult-Use
SOM-TE-05C| City of Somerton Pathway US 95 to County 17th St 1.0 Construction TE 17 $645.955 $39,045 685,000
st St. along Main Canal -sou
V/est Main Canal Multi-use to West Main canal - West to
COY-TE-06D | City of Yuma Pathway Ave. B 1.0 Design 1G4 $128,759) $7,783| $136,542
1st St. along Main Canal -sou
Vvest Main Canal Multi-use to West Main canal - West to
COY-TE-06C[City of Yuma Pathwa* Ave. B 1.0 Construction IE 18 $553,266/ $33.442 $586,708
Cesar Chavez Mult-Use Cesar Chavez Ave. {(Ave. F)
SOM-TE-07D)| City of Somerton Palhwa¥ from US95 to Madizon St. 1.0 Design TE18 $56.422 $3,410 $59,832
esar Chavez Multi-Use esar Chavez Ave. (Ave. F)
SOM-TE-07C|Clty of Somerton Pathway from USY5 to Madison St. 1.0 Construction TE 643,379 $38,889 $682,268
B- rm Stateline (MP 0) to st
COY-TE-08D | City of Yuma Fourth Ave Gateway St. (MP 0.28 0.3 Scoping/Environmental IE 5 $76,383) $4.617, $81,000
B- m Stateline 0) to 1st
COY-TE-08D [City of Yuma Fourth Ave Gateway St. (MP 0.28 0.3 ADOT Prelimiary FEE 5,000! 5,000
. -8 from Stateline (MP 0) to 1st
COY-TE-08D [City of Yuma Fourth Ave. Gatewvay St (MP 0.28) IR 0.3 Design & $154,180 9,320 $163,500
-8 from Stateline to 1st
COY-TE-08C Ciy of Yuma Fourth Ave. Gateway St (hP 0.28) 0.3 Construction 1€ 16 519,437 $31.507| 1,816]$552,760
TOTAL TE Projects $3,348,7. ,525 ,8 3,550, 06!
| |
| | 1
Obligated Funds in 2014
Design - Pavement
SOMISeD City of Somerton Hwy 96 Pavement Preserv. Hizy 95; Avenue D to Avenue G 2.5 Preservation Princial Arferial 4 4 STP $75,000 $4,533( $79.533
0s Angeles Avenue wy Project Assessment- .
WEL-14-09D | own of Wellton Coyote Wash Multiuse Path __|30) 01| Mulfiuse Path Extension| __ Urben Minor 2 3 | s™® $115,000 6,951 $121.951
Los Angeles Avenue (Old Hwy .
WEL-14-01D | 7own of Wellton Covate Wash Multiuse Path__|80) 0.1 ADOT FEE Urban Minor 2 StP $10,000 $504 $10,604
YC1401C |vuma County Cty 14th St: Overlay County 14th St: Ave3E to Ave Al 3 | Construction Overlay | Urban Collector 2 2 | s $1,342.951 81,175 $1.424.126
COC-12-11C i QBMCTOMTAvS $371,529
Cocopah Indian Tribe Chapay St. Improvement Chapay St-North Reservation 0.5 Existing Dirt Road N/A 2 2 PLHD $230,000 $0 $141,529) !




SAN-12-08C

City of San Luis

SAN-12-08C

Avenue E Widening

County 25th to SR195

City of San Luis

SOM-TE-02

City of Somerton

Avenue E Widenin
Main Street: Somerton to

Bingham-Somerton

Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization

2014 - 2018 Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #3

2.0

Construction - Rdwy
Widening

Minor Arterial

CBl

County 25th to SR195
outh side of US95 (MP 12.05 to

2.0

Construction - Rdwy
Widening

Minor Arterlal

STP

$2,468,600

$149.21 5|

$2,617,81 5|

$344,267)

12.3)

0.25-0.33

Construction

STP

$228,369

$20,809

$365,076

$13,804

$242,173|

O&M

PROJECTED MAINTENANCGE
EXPENDITURES

Jurisdiction

Projected FY 15

City of Yuma

YMPO TAC
Recommended

Yuma Count

YMPO EX. BD.
Approved

1/15/2015

1/29/2015

City of San Luis

City of Somerton

Town of Wellton

Total|

City of Yuma

Yuma County

City of San Luis

City of Somerton

Town of Wellton

Total

FY 17

City of Yuma

$7,160.639)

Yuma County

$6,133,193]

City of San Luis

$822,000]

City of Somerton

45,000

Town of Wellton

23,0001

TOTAL

$14,183,832

City of Yuma

Yuma County

City of San Luis

City of Somerton

Town of Wellton

TOTAL




YMPO Transit Projects - FY 2014 - 2018 TIP ‘
_
Amendment #3 |
ID# _ |SPONSOR|PRIORITY PROJECT | TYPEWORK |FEDAIDE APPORTIONMENT |  FED LOCAL | TOTAL | FEDALI
L Description } rvee | YEAR | FUNDING | MATCH | cosT CODE
FISCAL YEAR 2014 (7/1/13 - 6/30/14)
YMPO-14-01_|YCIPTA 1__|YCIPTA Program Suppart Planning 5307 201312014 50 $0 s0] _ 44.21.00
YMPO-14-02_|YCIPTA 1__|YCIPTA Flanning™ Capial 5307 2013/2014 $215,180] __$53,707 $266,986] _ 11.80.00
YMPO-14-03_|YCIPTA 1___|YCIPTA Maintenance Facility Lease*™* Capial 5307 201372014 $43238|  $10,808 $54,047]  11.46.03)
YMPO-14-04_|YCIPTA 1__|YCIPTA Transt Operations™ Operations 5307 2013/2014 $487,909] 9487000 $075,008] _30.00.01
YMPO-14-05 _|YCIPTA 1 |YCIPTAP ve Ma Capital 5307 2013/2014 $216,221]  $64,055 5270,276] __11.7A.00
YMPO-14-06_|YCIPTA 1__|YCIPTA Other 3rd Pariy Contract Expenses™ Capital 5307 2013/2014 $51,795)  $12,049 $64,744]  11.71.11
YMPQ-14-07 |YCIPTA 1__|YCIPTA Employes Training™ Capital 5307 2013/2014 $15,275 $3,819) $10,004] 11.7D.02
YMPO-14-08_|YCIPTA 1__ [YCIFTAADA O Capital 5307 2013/2014 $140,844] _ $35.211 $176,055] _11.7C.00
YMPO-14-00 |YCIPTA 2 |YCIPTA Multimodal Transportation Center Capital 5307 2013/2014 $076,075|  $244,010]  $1,220004] 11.34.03
YMPO-14-10_|YCIPTA 1__[YCIPTA Acquisttion of Maintenance Faciliy™ Capital 5307 2013/2014 $611,275| _$152,819 $764,004]  11.42.03
YMPO-14-11_|YCIPTA 1___|YCIPTA Security Enhancements Capital 5307 2013/2014 $25,675 56,419) sa2,004]  11.42.00f
YMPO-14-12_|YCIPTA 1___|YCIPTA Rural Operatians [Admin 5311 2013/2014 $174,880| _ $43,720 $218,600] _30.08.01
YMPQ-14-13_|YCIPTA 3 |YCIPTA Rural Operations o y | 5311 2013/2014 $353,206] _ $256,836 $600,131| _30.00.01
YMPO-14-14_|YCIPTA 1___|YCIPTA Rural Malntenance (Capital 5311 2013/2014 $406,078] 55,342 $553,420| _ 30.08.01
YMPO-14-15_|YCIPTA 1 |YCIPTA JARC Operations® Operati 5311 201372014 $445,000] _ $445,000 $800,000] _30.00.01
YMPO-14-16 |YCIPTA TP (Capital STP | 2010/2011/2012/2013 5448023 | 827,000 $475,422
YMPO-14-17 [YCIPTA 1 YCIPTA Bus and Bus Facilties Capltal 5330 2013/2014 $1,086 $272 $1,358 11.33.09)
YMPO-14-18JADOT guaro | jon- One Vehicle Replacement _ [Gapital 5310 2013 540,800 | $12,400 $62,000]  11.12.04
YMPO-14-19JADOT Saguarc Foundation- Operating Funds Operating 5310 2013 $100,000 | _$100,000 $200,000] _50.08.01
aguaro Foundanon-
YMPO-14-20 JADOT th YMPO | SARA Ridos Mobitity t] 5310 2013 $76,000 |  $19,000 $95,000]  11.7L.00
. [l ! L H
; IFiscal Year Total i T $4,020,840 | $2,020,564 | $6,950413
FISCAL YEAR 2015 (7/1/14 - 6/30/15)
YMPO-15-01_|YCIPTA 0 |YCIPTA Program Support Planning 5307 FFY 2014 S0]_ 44.26.14
YMPO-15-02_|YCIPTA 1_|YCIPTA Planning Capital 5307 FFY 2014 $107,903] 840,478 $247,379] _ 11.80.00)
YMPO-15-03_|YCIPTA 1__[YCFTAN Facilty Lease Capital 5307 FFY 2014 $40,320] __ $10,080 $60,400] _ 11.46.03
YMPO-15-04 |YCIPTA 1__ |YCIPTA TranstO Operations 5307 FFY 2014 $473,003] _$473,00 $046,186] _ 30.00.01
YMPO-15-05_|YCIFTA 1 |VCIPTA Preventative Maintsnance Capital 5307 FFY 2014 $384,511] 806,128 $480,699] _ 11.7A.00)
YMPO-15-08_|[YCIPTA 1__ |YCIPTA Rural Planning Capital 5311 FFY 2014 S0 50 s0| _ 44.26.14
YMPO-15-07_|YCIPTA 1 |YCIPTA Employee Tralning Capial 5307 FFY 2014 $8,240 $2,060 $10,300] _ 11.7D.02]
YMPQ-15-08_|YCIPTA 1 |YCIPTA ADA Operations Capkal 5307 FFY 2014 $68,544| _ $17,138 $85,680] _ 11.7C.00)
YMPQ-15-09_[YCIPTA 2 [VCIPTA Multimodal T Center Caplal 5307 FFY 2014 $025,488]_ $185,008] _ $1,110,588] _ 11.34.03
YMPQ-15-10_[YCIPTA 1 |YCIPTA Rural Capital Caphal 5307 FFY 2014 $853001] _$215,250] _ $1,086,251] _ 11.42.09
YMPO-15-11_|[YCIPTA 1__[YCIPTA Security s Caplal 5307 FFY 2014 $21,504 $4,301 $25,805] _ 11.42.00]
YMPO-15-12_[ADOT 1 |YCIPTA Rural 7 A 5311 FFY 2014 $247,000] __ $61.750 $308,760] _ 30.00.01
5311/
YMEO:15:13 JADOT 1 [YCIPTA Rural Operations Operations/intercity | 5311 (f) FFY 2014 $379,080| $274,506 $653.566) 30.09.01
YMPO-15-14_|ADOT 1___|YCIPTA Ruial Mantenance and Capital Capital 5311 FFY 2014 $1,104,646] $142,880|  s1247528| 30.00.01
YMPO-15-15 |ADOT 1 |YCIPTA Mobilty ~Travel Training___|Mobiltity Management] 5310 FFY 2014 $40,000] __ $10,000 $50,000] _ 11.7L.00)
YMPO-15-16_|ADOT JsTF Capital STP FFY 2014 $148,500 $8,465 $156,005
YMPO-15-17 {Caltrans 1 'YCIPTA Bus and Bus Faclltties Capital 5339 FFY 2014 $1,086 $272 $1,358; 11.33.00]
YMPO-15-18  JADOT 1 |Hotizon and Saguare Capial 5310 FFY 2014 5120400 | 531,600 sissooo]  11.12.04
Replacement Minivans for Achievs. SAVY and
YMPO-15-18 JADOT 1 Sa;\uvu Capital 5310 FFY 2014 $80,600 |  $22,400 $112000f  11.12.04
YMPO-15-20_|ADOT 1 |YCIPTA-YMPO Regmal Mabiity Manager Mobiltky Mar 5310 FFY 2014 $36,000 | 89,000 $45,000] 11700
YMPO-15-21_JADOT 1 |Saguaro Foundation Gall Certtes Suppuit TP Operating 5310 FFY 2014 $60,000 | _$50,000 $100,000] _30.00.01
Fiscal Year Total $5,108.916_ $1,661,404____ $6,856,410
FISCAL YEAR 2016 (7/1/15 - 6/30/16)
YMPO-16-01_iYCIPTA 1 YCITA Program Support {Planrning 5307 | 201412015 $0 | 50 | $0 442100
YMPO-16-02 YCIPTA 1 YCIPTA Program Admini | Capital 5307 201472015 $352,076  $88,010 |  $440,005  11.60.00
YMPO-16-03__YCIPTA 1 YCPFTA Faclllty Lease™ |Capital 5307 . 201412015 $24,915  $24,915 | $49,820 | 30.09.01
YMPO-16-04 |YCIPTA 1 'YCIPTA Transit Operations** |aperati 5307 201412015 $510,980  $519,080 | $1,036,060 | 11.7A.00
YMPO-16-05 YCIPTA | 1 YCIPTA Preventative Maintenance™ Capltal 5307 201472015 $386,060,  $67,265 $486,324 | 11.71.11
[ YMPO-16-00 YCIPTA 1 YCIPTA Other 3rd Party Cortract Expenses™ | Capital 5307 201472015 $8550. 52,138 $10,688 | 11.7D.00
YMPO-16-07  YCIPTA 1 YCIPTAEmployee Training™ Capltal 5307 201412015 $4,240,  $1,080 $5300 | 11.7C.00
| YMPO-16-08_YCIPTA 1 YCPTAADAOpersions™  _ [Caphal .. 5e07 | 201412015 _ $150042 330,086 $190,028 | 11.42.20
YMPO-16-08 YCIFTA 1 STPFlex |Capital STP | 2015 $07,743 $5,870, $102,081 |
[Fiscal Year Total $1,553,506 :  $770,233 | $2,335,105
FISCAL YEAR 2017 (7/116 - 6/30/17)
YMPO-17-01 YCIPTA 1 [YMPOProgram Support Planning [ s307 . 2016r018 o
- YMPO-17-02 _.YCIPTA __YCIPTA Program Administration™™ Captal . 6307 . 20152018 | 382,330,
1YCIPTA Maintena Lease" Caplal " 5307 20152016 __ 25841, 1
1 YCIPTA Transk Operations™ Operati i 5307 2015/2016 535,140, 535,140 _
1 YCIPTAP Capital 5307 2015/2016 400401. 100,100
"1 "YCIPTA Other 3rd Party Contract Expense™ i 5307 | oots:2008 R |
1___ YOPTAEmployes Training™ S ES07 20152016 | $43641  $1081)
1 YCIPTA ADA Operations™* ] 5307 20152016 | $164.741 841,185 20
STP Flex STP . 2016 ; $07,743.__ $5,870 s102081 |
I Fiscal Year Total ' | $1,500,168 | _$601,812 $2,400,348;
FISCAL YEAR 2018 (71117 - 6/30/18)
YMPO-18-01_[YCIPTA 1 !YMPO Program Support e ... iPaming 201612017 | 0§ $0 $0|  44.21.00
YMPO-18-02_|YCIPTA 1 VCIPTA Program Administration™> Caphal _ 20162017 | $372.001 | $832%5 $468,126 | _ 11.80.00)
YMPO-18-03_YCIPTA 1 YCIPTA Maintenance Lease™ i 201602017 $26,388 ,  $26,388 $52,776 | _ 30.00.01
YMPO-18-04 YCIPTA Transit Op 201672017 $660,740 | $550,740 |  $1,101478 | 11.7A.00
YMPO-16-05 YCIPTA Preventative Maintenance™ 182017 | $412,073 | $103018 $515001 | 11.71.11
" YMPO-18-06 | YCIPTA Other 3rd Party Contract Expense™ {Capital aoteR0tr $8,066 |  $2,204 $11,320 | 11.7D.02
i YCIPTA Employee Training™ "~ iCapl . 201612017 34,491 $1,123 35,614 | 11.7C.00
“YMPO-18:08 ° "'YCIPTA ADA Operations™ {Capi 201612017 $169530  $42,385 $211,024 | 11.42.20
“YMPO-16-08 | YCIPTA ISTP Flex T pi LT 017 $07,743] _ $5,870 102,081
i [Fiscal Yoar Total | [ $1,642,031 | $825.013 $2467.312

21212015





